Net intercompany payables (22,573 ) (4,032 ) (472 ) (4,421 ) (2,447 )
Net foreign exchange exposure (17,856 ) (4,032 ) 322  (4,421 ) (1,370 )

Year ended 30 June 2015
Financial assets
Cash 2,394  -  702  -  -
Receivables 2,378  3  418  -  835
Financial liabilities
Trade payables (85 ) -  -  -  -
Net intercompany payables (13,638 ) (1,620 ) (2,276 ) (4,348 ) (7,604 )
Net foreign exchange exposure (8,951 ) (1,617 ) (1,156 ) (4,348 ) (6,769 )

k)   Sensitivity analysis

Interest rate risk and foreign currency risk

The Group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk and foreign currency risk at balance date. This
sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in these risks.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

A change of 1 per cent in interest rates at year end would have impacted equity and profit by the amounts shown below, based on what
management considers to be a reasonably possible change in interest rates.  This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign
currency rates, remain constant.

   2016 2015
   $000 $000

Change in equity

- Increase in interest rates by 1%   115  83

- Decrease in interest rates by 1%   (115 ) (83 )

Change in profit

- Increase in interest rates by 1%   115  83

- Decrease in interest rates by 1%   (115 ) (83 )

ACONEX ANNUAL REPORT 2016   |   94

27. Financial instruments (continued)

Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

At 30 June, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the value of the Australian dollar, based on what management consider to
be a reasonably possible change in the Australian dollar, with all other variables remaining constant is as follows:

   Increase / (decrease) in profit
   2016 2015
   $000 $000

Change in profit

Improvement AUD to USD by 10%   990  620
Decline in AUD to USD by 10%   (1,210 ) (758 )
Improvement AUD to CAD by 10%   271  268
Decline in AUD to CAD by 10%   (331 ) (328 )